# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM523958

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2016

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twitch Interactive, Inc.		05/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Team Evil Geniuses LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4568877	EVIL GENIUSES
Registration Number:	4568878	EG EVIL GENIUSES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

James F. Struthers **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road

Address Line 2: **Suite 1350** 

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Struthers
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Struthers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Twitch Interactive-Team Evil Geniuses Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006647 FRAME: 0617 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Twitch Interactive, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose

address is 350 Bush Street, 2nd Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104 ("Assignor") and Team

Evil Geniuses LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 251 Little Falls

Drive, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808 ("Assignee").

This assignment relates to U.S. Registration Nos. 4568877 and 4568878 (the "Registrations") for

EVIL GENIUSES and the EVIL GENIUSES Logo (shown below) (together, the "Marks").



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tune as of December 13, 2016, all right,

title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks.

SO AGREED:

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

TEAM EVIL GENIUSES LLC

Title: MD APAC and COO

Date: 5/16/2019

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006647 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 05/16/2019